

Office of the Principal Altaf Memorial Govt. Degree College Kilam NAAC Accredited Grade "C"

Cell: 9419040661 Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com Phone: 01931-294562 Website: www.gdckillam.com

STATUTORY DECLARATION ON INSTITUTION WEBSITE UNDER SEC- 4(1)(B) OF RTI ACT 2005.

Sec-4(1)(B) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE KILAM, KULGAM J&K–192231, website: amgdckilam.edu.in. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Government of Jammu and Kashmir. GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE KILAM, KULGAM is a college affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR SRINAGAR J&K. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the government from time to time. The College has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus. Being Government college, all the cells or committees of the institution are under statutory bodies and come under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act, along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained (under register cover) in favour of PRINCIPAL, GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE KILAM are handed over to the office. All information about the college under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 are open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

For further information please contact-019-312-94562 (Office).

Prof. (Dr.) Yasmeen Majid Khan Principal Contact: 09419040661

Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com